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Installation

1. Clean the mounting surface.

2. Remove the protective strips from the
adhesive tape.

3. Place your No-Drill Mount.
Hold it against the mounting surface for
five minutes, then allow an hour for it to
adhere to the surface.

4. Attach Doorbell to the No-Drill Mount.
Use the security screws.

Removal

1.

2.

Remove the security screws.

Flip the pull-tabs up.

Remove No-Drill Mount.

While firmly holding the mount, gently
pull up on the adhesive strips until the
mount releases from the wall.




Installation

1.

2.

Nettoyer la surface de montage.

Retirer les bandes de protection du ruban
adhésif.

Placer le support zéro percage.

Le maintenir contre la surface de montage
pendant cing minutes, puis attendre une
heure pour qu’il adhére a la surface.

Fixer la sonnette sur le support zéro
percage.
Utiliser les vis de sécurité.

Retrait

1.

2.

Retirer les vis de sécurité.

Retourner les languettes vers le haut.

Retirer le support zéro percage.

Tenir fermement le support et tirer
doucement sur les bandes adhésives
vers le haut jusqu’a ce que le support se
détache du mur.




Instalacién

1.

2.

Limpie la superficie de montaje.

Retire las tiras de proteccién de la cinta
adhesiva.

Posicione el dispositivo de montaje sin
taladro en el sitio deseado.

Sujételo contra la superficie de montaje
durante cinco minutos, y espere una hora
hasta que se adhiera.

Conecte el timbre al dispositivo de
montaje sin taladro.
Utilice los tornillos de seguridad.

Desmontaje

1. Extraigalos tornillos de seguridad.
2. Mueva las lenglietas hacia arriba.
3. Retire el dispositivo de montaje sin

taladro.

Sujete el dispositivo de montaje con
firmezay tire de las tiras adhesivas
hacia arriba suavemente hasta retirar el
dispositivo de la pared.




Installazione

1.

2.

Pulire la superficie di montaggio.

Rimuovere le strisce protettive dal nastro
adesivo.

Posizionare il supporto autoadesivo.
Tenerlo contro la superficie di montaggio
per cinque minuti, quindi attendere un’ora
per consentire I'adesione alla superficie.

Collegare il campanello al supporto
autoadesivo.
Utilizzare le viti di sicurezza.

Rimozione

1. Rimuovere le viti di sicurezza.

2. Capovolgere le linguette verso il I'alto.
3. Rimuovere il supporto autoadesivo.

Tenendo saldamente il supporto, tirare
delicatamente verso il I'alto sulle strisce
adesive fino a quando il supporto si
stacca dalla parete.




Montage

1. Reinigen Sie die Montageflache.

2. Entfernen Sie die Schutzstreifen vom
Klebeband.

3. Platzierung der selbsthaftenden
Halterung.
Dricken Sie diese fur 5 Minuten gegen die
Montageflache und warten Sie eine Stunde,
bis sie vollstandig an der Oberflache haftet.

4. Anbringen der Turklingel an der

selbsthaftenden Halterung.
Verwenden Sie die Sicherheitsschrauben.

Entfernen

1.

2.

Entfernen Sie die Sicherheitsschrauben.
Drehen Sie die Ziehlaschen nach oben.

Entfernen der selbsthaftenden Halterung.
Ziehen Sie, wahrend Sie die Halterung
festhalten, die Klebestreifen vorsichtig
nach oben, bis sich die Halterung von der
Wand |6st.

!




Installation

1. Renggr monteringsfladen.
2. Fjern beskyttelsesstrimlerne fra tapen.

3. Anbring dit No-Drill beslag.
Hold det mod monteringsfladen i fem
minutter; det kan tage en time, inden det
kleeber forsvarligt til overfladen.

4. Fastger derklokken til No-Drill beslaget.
Brug sikkerhedsskruerne.

Fjernelse

1. Fjern sikkerhedsskruerne.
2. Vip trekfligene op.

3. Fjern No-Drill beslag.

Mens der holdes godt fast i

beslaget, treekkes der forsigtigt op i
klzebestrimlerne, til beslaget I@snes fra
vaeggen.




Asennus

1. Puhdista kiinnityspinta.
2. Poista suojanauhat teipista.

3. Aseta poraamaton kiinnike.
Pida sita kiinnityspintaa vasten viisi
minuuttia ja anna sen sitten tarttua
pintaan tunnin ajan.

4. Kiinnita ovikello poraamattomaan
kiinnikkeeseen.
Kayta kiinnitysruuveja.

Poistaminen

1. lIrrota kiinnitysruuveja.

2. Kaanna vetokielekkeet yl6s.
3. Poista poraamaton kiinnike.

Pida tukevasti kiinni kiinnikkeesta ja
veda liimanauhoja varovasti ylos, kunnes
kiinnike irtoaa seinasta.




Installeren

1.

2.

Reinig het montageoppervlak.

Verwijder de beschermstrips van de
plakrand.

Plaats uw montagebeugel zonder boren.
Druk hem gedurende 5 minuten tegen het
montageoppervlak. Laat vervolgens een

uur zitten om te hechten aan het oppervlak.

Bevestig de deurbel aan de
montagebeugel zonder boren.
Gebruik de veiligheidsschroeven.

Verwijderen

1.

2.

Verwijder de veiligheidsschroeven.

Vouw de treklipjes omhoog.

De montagebeugel zonder boren
verwijderen.

Houd de montagebeugel stevig vast en
trek voorzichtig de plakstrips omhoog tot
de montagebeugel loskomt van de muur.




Montering

1. Rengor ytan som ringklockan ska sattas
fast pa.

2. Tabortskyddspapperet fran
klisterremsorna.

3. Placera det skruvfria fastet.
Hall fastet mot monteringsytan i fem
minuter. Vanta sedan i en timme sa att det
faster ordentligt i ytan.

4. Satt fast ringklockan pa det skruvfria fastet.

Anvand sakerhetsskruvarna.

Borttagning

1.

2.

Skruva loss sakerhetsskruvarna.

Vik upp dragflikarna.

Avlagsna det skruvfria fastet.

Hall fastet med ett stadigt grepp och dra
forsiktigt klisterremsorna uppat tills fastet
lossnar fran vaggen.




Installasjon

1. Rengjgr monteringsoverflaten.
2. Fjern beskyttelsespapiret fra tapen.

3. Plasser No-Drill-braketten.
Hold den mot monteringsoverflaten i fem
minutter, og la det deretter ga en time sa
den festes til overflaten.

»

Fest darklokken til No-Drill-braketten.
Bruk sikkerhetsskruene.

Fjerning

1. Fjern sikkerhetsskruene.
2. Draiflikene opp.

3. Fjern No-Drill-braketten.

Hold godt i braketten mens du trekker
forsiktig opp i taperemsene inntil
braketten frigjgres fra veggen.
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IMPORTANT PRODUCT INFORMATION

SAFETY INFORMATION. FAILURE TO FOLLOW THESE SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS COULD
RESULT IN INJURY

Small parts contained in the Wedge Kit may present a choking hazard to small children. Keep small
parts away from children. Your Wedge Kit should only be used in accordance with the instructions
and intended purpose. Using this accessory in any way other than its intended purpose could cause
injury to yourself, others or damage to the device.

RENSEIGNEMENTS IMPORTANTS CONCERNANT LE PRODUIT

& INFORMATION SUR LA SECURITE B B N
LE NON-RESPECT DE CES INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE POURRAIT ENTRAINER DES
BLESSURES

Les petites piéces contenues dans le Wedge Kit peuvent présenter un risque d'étouffement pour

les jeunes enfants. Gardez les petites pieces hors de portée des enfants. Votre Wedge Kit ne doit
étre utilisé que conformément aux instructions et a 'usage prévu. L'utilisation de cet accessoire
d'une maniere autre que celle pour laquelle il a été congu peut causer des blessures a vous-méme, a
d'autres personnes ou endommager I'appareil.

INFORMACION DE PRODUCTO IMPORTANTE

& INFORMACION DE SEGURIDAD .
EL NO SEGUIR ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD PODRIA RESULTAR EN LESIONES

Las piezas pequefias contenidas en el kit del Wedge Kit pueden presentar un peligro de asfixia para
los nifios pequefios. Mantenga las piezas pequedas fuera del alcance de los nifios. El Wedge Kit solo
debe utilizarse de acuerdo con las instrucciones y el propdsito previsto. El uso de este accesorio de
cualquier otra manera que no sea el propésito para el que fue disefiado podria causarle lesiones a
usted, a otras personas o dafios al dispositivo.

IMPORTANTI INFORMAZIONI SUL PRODOTTO

INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA. LA MANCATA OSSERVANZA DI QUESTE ISTRUZIONI
DI SICUREZZA POTREBBE CAUSARE LESIONI PERSONALI

Le parti di piccole dimensioni contenute nel kit Wedge Kit possono presentare un rischio di
soffocamento per i bambini piccoli. Tenere le parti di piccole dimensioni fuori dalla portata dei
bambini. Wedge Kit deve essere utilizzato solo in conformita alle istruzioni e allo scopo cui &
destinato. Luso di questo dispositivo in qualsiasi altro modo diverso da quello previsto potrebbe
causare lesioni personali all'utente o a terzi oppure danneggiare il dispositivo stesso.

WICHTIGE PRODUKTINFORMATIONEN

SICHERHEITSINFORMATIONEN. EINE NICHTEINHALTUNG DIESER SICHERHEITSHINWEISE
KANN ZU EINEM BRAND, EINEM STROMSCHLAG ODER ANDEREN VERLETZUNGEN ODER
SCHADEN FUHREN.

Das Wedge Kit-Set enthalt Kleinteile, von denen ein Erstickungsrisiko fiir Kleinkinder ausgehen kann.
Kleinteile auBerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Ihr Wedge Kit darf nur gemaB den
Anweisungen und dem vorgesehenen Verwendungszweck verwendet werden. Wenn Sie dieses
Zubehdor anders verwenden als vorgesehen, konnen Sie dadurch sich selbst oder andere verletzen
oder das Gerat beschadigen.

VIGTIG PRODUKTINFORMATION

SIKKERHEDSINFORMATION. UNDLADELSE AF AT F@LGE DISSE
SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER KAN MEDF@RE PERSONSKADE

Smédele, der leveres med Wedge Kit-sattet, kan udgere en kvaelningsrisiko for sma bgrn. Hold
smadele udenfor barns reekkevidde. Din Wedge Kit bar kun anvendes i overensstemmelse med
instruktionerne og det tilsigtede formal. Hvis du bruger dette tilbeher pa andre mader end det
tilsigtede formal, kan det forarsage skade pa dig selv, andre eller enheden.

TARKEITA TUOTETIETOJA

& TURVALLISUUSTIEDOT. FNAIDEN TURVALLISUUSOHJEIDEN NOUDATTAMATTA
JATTAMINEN VOI JOHTAA VAMMOIHIN

Wedge Kit -pakkauksen sisaltdmat pienet osat voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran pienille
lapsille. Pida pienet osat poissa lasten ulottuvilta. Kayta Wedge Kit vain sita koskevien ohjeiden
ja suunnitellun kdyttotarkoituksen mukaisesti. Taman lisavarusteen kayttaminen muuhun kuin
suunniteltuun kayttotarkoitukseen voi vahingoittaa sinua, muita ihmisia tai laitetta.

NEDERLAI

BELANGRIJKE PRODUCTINFORMATIE

VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE. ALS U ZICH NIET AAN DEZE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES HOUDT,
KAN DAT TOT LETSEL LEIDEN

Kleine onderdelen in de Wedge Kit-set kunnen verstikkingsgevaar voor kleine kinderen opleveren.
Houd kleine onderdelen buiten het bereik van kinderen. Gebruik de Wedge Kit uitsluitend
overeenkomstig de instructies en het gebruiksdoel. Als je deze accessoire gebruikt voor andere
doeleinden dan waarvoor het is bestemd, kan dit leiden tot letsel bij jezelf of anderen, of
beschadiging van het apparaat.



VIKTIG PRODUKTINFORMATION

SAKERHETSINFORMATION. OM SAKERHETSINSTRUKTIONERNA INTE FOLJS KAN DET
LEDA TILL PERSONSKADA

Sma delar som ingar i uppsattningen med Wedge Kit kan utgdra en kvévningsrisk for sma barn. Hall
sma delar borta fran barn. Wedge Kit far endast anvindas i enlighet med instruktionerna och for

avsett andamal. Om du anvénder tillbehdret pa ndgot annat satt dn det avsedda andamalet kan du
skada dig sjalv, andra personer eller enheten.

VIKTIG PRODUKTINFORMASJON

SIKKERHETSINFORMASJON. UNNLATELSE AV A FGLGE DISSE
SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONENE KAN RESULTERE | PERSONSKADE

Sma deler i Wedge Kit-settet kan utgjere en kvelningsfare for sma barn. Hold sma deler vekk fra

barn. Wedge Kit skal bare brukes i samsvar med instruksjonene og tiltenkt bruk. Hvis tilbehgret
brukes pa noen annen mate enn det tiltenkte formalet, kan det skade deg selv, andre eller enheten.
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